503554138 11/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3600765

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			ne	Execution Date	
BRITT O. BRADDICK				11/03/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D					
Name:		TIW CORPORATION			
Street Address:	12300	12300 S. MAIN ST.			
City:		HOUSTON			
State/Country:		TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77035				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1493		14930182	2		
)ATA				
		(832)678-	-2354		
			ail address first; if that is unsuc s unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
-		-			
Phone:		83267823	349		
			349 j@patent-law.cc		
Email: Correspondent Name:		docketing PATRICK	@patent-law.cc K. STEELE		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		docketing PATRICK 13100 W0	@patent-law.cc KK. STEELE ORTHAM CENTER DRIVE		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		docketing PATRICK 13100 W0 SUITE 24	@patent-law.cc K. STEELE ORTHAM CENTER DRIVE 5		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		docketing PATRICK 13100 W0 SUITE 24	@patent-law.cc KK. STEELE ORTHAM CENTER DRIVE		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		docketing PATRICk 13100 W0 SUITE 24 HOUSTO	@patent-law.cc K. STEELE ORTHAM CENTER DRIVE 5		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	UMBER:	docketing PATRICK 13100 W0 SUITE 24 HOUSTO	@patent-law.cc K. STEELE ORTHAM CENTER DRIVE 5 N, TEXAS 77065		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	docketing PATRICK 13100 W0 SUITE 24 HOUSTO TIV PA	@patent-law.cc K. STEELE ORTHAM CENTER DRIVE 5 N, TEXAS 77065 V-0109		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	docketing PATRICK 13100 W0 SUITE 24 HOUSTO TIV PA /Pa	@patent-law.cc K. STEELE ORTHAM CENTER DRIVE 5 N, TEXAS 77065 V-0109 TRICK K. STEELE		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	UMBER:	docketing PATRICk 13100 W0 SUITE 24 HOUSTO TIV PA /Pa 11/	@patent-law.cc K. STEELE ORTHAM CENTER DRIVE 5 N, TEXAS 77065 V-0109 TRICK K. STEELE trick K. Steele, #39844/	eclaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	docketing PATRICk 13100 W0 SUITE 24 HOUSTO TIV PA /Pa 11/	@patent-law.cc K. STEELE ORTHAM CENTER DRIVE 5 N, TEXAS 77065 V-0109 TRICK K. STEELE trick K. Steele, #39844/ 04/2015	eclaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Britt O. Braddick, a citizen of the United States, and resident of Houston, Texas has made an invention in an **GRIPPING TOOL FOR REMOVING A SECTION OF CASING FROM A WELL** for which I have filed an application for United States Letters Patent under the following:

Application Serial No.: 14/930,182 filed on 11/2/2015

WHEREAS, I represent and warrant that I am the owner of said invention and application for Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, TIW Corporation, a Texas corporation hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," of 12300 S. Main St., Houston, Texas 77035, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by me, I have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein, (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said inventions, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment and sale not been made.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extension to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment as set forth below:

dink

PATENT REEL: 036957 FRAME: 0184

RECORDED: 11/04/2015